
For More Information Visit: 
jbgscrystalparks.com and jbgsmith.com

Nebiat Gebremariam
Lead Engineer
Office: 703.769.5577

CRYSTAL PARKS
PROPERTY MANAGEMENT TEAM

MEET YOUR 

Bernadette Tihen
Portfolio Manager
Office:  703.769.1871
Mobile: 703.963.8223
btihen@jbgsmith.com

Adam Renzi
Assistant Chief Engineer
Office: 703.769.5577

MANAGEMENT

ENGINEERING

Paige Mayhew
Property Administrator
- 2121 | 2451 Crystal Dr.

Office: 703.769.5577
pmayhew@jbgsmith.com

Hadiyah Abdul-Saboor
Assistant Property Manager
- 2011 Crystal Drive

Office:  571.500.6721
Mobile: 703.217.5709
habdul-saboor@jbgsmith.com

Cory Watkins
Senior Property Manager
- 2011 | 2231 | 2345 Crystal Dr.

Office:  703.842.1455
Mobile: 571.317.4989
cwatkins@jbgsmith.com

Pamela Powell
Property Administrator
- 2011 | 2231 | 2345 Crystal Dr.

Office: 703.769.5577
pjpowell@jbgsmith.com

Regina Shepard
Assistant Property Manager
- 2231 Crystal Drive

Office:  703.769.5577
Mobile: 703.217.3924
rshepard@jbgsmith.com

Erin Grover
Property Manager
- 2121 | 2451 Crystal Dr.

Office:  571.500.6753
Mobile: 202.420.9431
egrover@jbgsmith.com
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